

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 431

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Spouses" and substitute "Individuals"; in lines 3 and 4, strike "a partly dependent spouse" and substitute "partly dependent individuals"; and in line 5, after "Law" insert "; and providing for the application of this Act".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with "(I)" in line 18 down through the comma in line 20; and in line 20, strike "\$17,500" and substitute "\$45,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, after line 2, insert:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That the provisions of this Act shall apply to any death occurring on or after October 1, 1998."

and in line 3, strike "2." and substitute "3.".